FORM PTO-1595 <b>F</b>	RECORDATION FORM CO	OVED QUEET	110.5	Domontonous of Osserver
	PATENTS			Department of Commerce
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				etent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commiss	ioner of Patents and Trademarks: f	Please record the att	ached original docume	ents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ie)	s):		address of rece	
DAVEY, David D. MOHAN, Raju		Name: <u>Sc</u>	chering Aktienge	esellschaft
PHILLIPS, Gary B.		Internal Ac	ldress:	
WEI, Guo Ping XU, Wei		111011101710		1 16 11 6 1
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No		·	
Nature of conveyance:		Street Add	rece.	
	Merger	Oli eel Add	1635.	
	Ivieigei			
Security Agreement [	Change of Name	Citv: Berlin	Country: Germ	nany D13342
☐ Other		3.1,1 <u>23.11.</u> 33.11.), <u>33.11.21, 2.103.72</u>		
Execution Date: Aug 8, 2003, July 2, 2003, July 30,		٨ ــا ـــــــ ١ ــــــــ ٨	-(-) () - ()	
2003, July 29, 2003, and July 3	31, <u>2003.</u>	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) a	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Application number(s) or pa     If this document is being filed to		n, the execution	date of the applic	ation is:
A. Patent Application No.: 10	/// 10E	D. Dotout No.	. /=>	
гд. населсдрысакол No <u>то</u>	/ <del>4</del> 22,100	B. Patent No	).(S)	
	Additional numbers attac	:hed? 🗌 Yes	⊠ No	_
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be m	•	6. Total number	er of applications	and patents involved: 1
		7. Total fee (	37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
Name: Neil G. Miyamoto, Ph.D. Internal Address: Corporate Patents		☐ Encic	sed	-
		⊠ Autho	vizad ta ba ekev	
Street Address: 2600 Hilltop Driv	<u>re, P.O. Box 4099</u>			ged to deposit account
City: Richmond State: CA ZIP: 94	<u>804-0099</u>	8. Deposit ac	count number:	
		<u>02-2117</u>		8
		(Attach duplicate	copy of this page it	f paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature:				
To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and co	orrect.	
Neil G. Miyamoto, Ph.D.				
Neil G. Miyamoto, Ph.D.  Name of Person Signing  Signature  August 1/2003  Date				
	tal number of pages including cover			
N Directe	Mail documents to be recorded with or – US Patent and Trademarks, Ma	il Stop Assignment	t information to: Recordatioл Services	
	Alayandria VA	22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 013864 FRAME: 0928

## ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Case No. 51810AUSM1

Whereas, we, David D. DAVEY, Raju MOHAN, Gary B. PHILLIPS, Guo Ping WEI and Wei XU, of El Sobrante, Encinitis, Pleasant Hill, San Ramon and Danville, respectively, all of California, have invented certain new and useful improvements (the invention) in

## N-HETEROCYCLIC DERIVATIVES AS NOS INHIBITORS

which is described in an application for Letters Patent of The United States of America filed on April 23, 2003, U.S. Serial No.10/422,185 and in a provisional application filed April 30, 2002, U.S. Serial No. 60/377,274;

and whereas, Schering Aktiengesellschaft, having an address at Berlin, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore from the United States;

Now, therefore, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, David D. DAVEY, Raju MOHAN, Gary B. PHILLIPS, Guo Ping WEI and Wei XU, do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Schering Aktiengesellschaft, for the territory of The United States of America and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in and to said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification of the application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by us or in any continuation, division, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof and any legal equivalent thereof in a country foreign to the United States of America; said invention, application(s) and Letters Patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by Schering Aktiengesellschaft, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

This assignment is effective as of April 30, 2002.

In witness whereof, we, David D. DAVEY, Raju MOHAN, Gary B. PHILLIPS, Guo Ping WEI and Wei XU have signed and dated this Assignment.

David D. DAVEY

Raju MOHAN

Gary B. PHILLIPS

Wei XU

ASS	SIGN	JMAG	ZNT

Attorney Case No. 51810AUSM1

Whereas, we, David D. DAVEY, Raju MOHAN, Gary B. PHILLIPS, Guo Ping WEI and Wei XU, of El Sobrante, Encinitis, Pleasant Hill, San Ramon and Danville, respectively, all of California, have invented certain new and useful improvements (the invention) in

## N-HETEROCYCLIC DERIVATIVES AS NOS INHIBITORS

which is described in an application for Letters Patent of The United States of America filed on April 23, 2003, U.S. Serial No.10/422,185 and in a provisional application filed April 30, 2002, U.S. Serial No. 60/377,274;

and whereas, Schering Aktiengesellschaft, having an address at Berlin, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore from the United States;

Now, therefore, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, David D. DAVEY, Raju MOHAN, Gary B. PHILLIPS, Guo Ping WEI and Wei XU, do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Schering Aktiengesellschaft, for the territory of The United States of America and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in and to said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification of the application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by us or in any continuation, division, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof and any legal equivalent thereof in a country foreign to the United States of America; said invention, application(s) and Letters Patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by Schering Aktiengesellschaft, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

This assignment is effective as of April 30, 2002.

In witness whereof, we, David D. DAVEY	, Raju MOHAN, Gary B. PHILLIPS,	Guo Ping WEI and Wei XU
have signed and dated this Assignment.	•	

Date	David D. DAVEY
Date	Raju MOHAN
Date	Gary B. PHILLIPS
Date	Guo Ping WEI
July 31, 2003  Date	Wei XU Med/h

Assignment/ Page 1 of 1 J:51810

**RECORDED: 08/11/2003** 

PATENT

**REEL: 013864 FRAME: 0930**